



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5832 of 2024

VINOD KUMAR DUBEY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20/09/2024	Mr. S. P. Sahu on behalf of Mr. Sudhir Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, P.L. for the State. Mr. P. R. Patankar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the leave encashment of the petitioner has not been paid by the respondent No. 4. Let notice be issued to respondent No. 4 on payment of P.F. be paid within a period of 7 working days by ordinary and registered mode. List immediately after service report is received. In the meanwhile, other respondents may file reply. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H. Ansari	