



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5832 of 2024VINOD KUMAR DUBEY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order on Board**

09/05/2025	Shri Sudhir Verma, Counsel for the Petitioner. Shri S.S. Choubey, P.L. for the State. Shri Praveen Das, Counsel for Respondent No. 4. Heard. Learned counsel for respondent No. 4 submits that necessary steps will be taken as stated in para-4 of their reply. List the case in the week commencing from 9th June, 2025. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Jyoti	