

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5832 of 2024****VINOD KUMAR DUBEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	None for the Petitioner(s). Mr. Aditya Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the Respondents No. 1 to 3/State. Mr. Siddhant Das, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Praveen Das, Advocate for the Respondent No. 4. List this case in the week commencing 04.05.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	